
CHAIR
Robert Edwards - (Business) Tiffany Myers - (Economic Development)
Tel: 803.664.3020 Tel: (803)435-8813 ext. 3221
Robert.Edwards@meritor.com  Email: tmyers@clarendoncountygov.org
Site Manager; Cummins-Meritor, Manning Site Project Manager
2398 Ram Bay Rd. Clarendon County Development Board
Manning, SC 29102 411 Sunset Drive

Manning, SC  29102

Philip Briggs - (Business)
Tel: 803.720.5357

Email: pbriggs@bca.bike
Manufacturing Engineer/Quality Manager, BCA/Kent International
1000 Bicycle Way
Manning, SC 29102

Celeste Taylor - (Business) Paige Clack - (Economic Development)
Tel: 803.432.5992  Ext. 525 Tel: 803.572.8072

Email: C.Taylor@hengst.com Email: paige.clack@kershaw.sc.gov 
Hengst of North America Economic Development Marketing/Admin Assistan
Human Resources Manager Kershaw County Economic Development Office 

29 Hengst Drive  P.O. Box 763 
Camden, SC 29020 Camden, SC 29021

 
Jennifer "Lynn" Blizzard - (Business)  John Hornsby  - (Voc. Rehab.)        
Tel: 803.432.5833 ; Cell: 803.572.2172 Tel: 803.469.2960
Email:  lblizzard@midcarolinacu.com Email:  jhornsby@scvrd.net 
HR and Marketing Manager Sumter Area Supervisor
Mid Carolina Credit Union S.C. Vocational Rehab.  Dept. – Sumter Office
P.O. Box 549 1760 N. Main Street 
Lugoff, SC 29078 Sumter, SC 29153

Teresa Justice - (Business) Berri Outlaw- (Job Service)
Tel: 803.424.8424 x309; Cell: 803.463.7274 Tel: 803.447.8194
Email:  Teresa.Justice@geappliances.com Email:  boutlaw@dew.sc.gov
HR Manager, Haier America ES Regional Manager, SC DEW
50 Haier Blvd. 1111 Broad Street
Camden, SC  29020 Camden, SC 29020
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 Vacant - (Business) ** Kim Smith - (Labor)

Tel: ; Cell: Tel: 843.602.6410
Email:  Email: klsmith@usw.org

Title State Representative, United Steelworkers  

Address: Labor Organization

106 Cleveland Street
Summerville, SC 29483
 

Charles "Scotty"Hayes - (Business)      
Tel: 803.484.3109 ; Cell: 803.201.5967
Email: Scottie.hayes@cokeconsolidated.com 
Director Production, South Atlantic Canners, Inc.
Coca Cola Bottling Co. Consolidated
601 Cousar Street
Bishopville, SC 29010

VICE-CHAIR
Emily A. Peele - (Business) Gail Lemmon - (Business)

Tel: 803.506.5504 ; Cell: 803.458.8451 Tel: 803.418.9732; Cell: 803.305.8353

Email: emily.peele@conti-na.com  Email:  Gail@carolinafilters.com 

Supervisor Talent Acquisition, Continental Tires HR Manager, Carolina Filters

1805 Highway 521 South 109 E. Newberry Avenue

Sumter, SC 29153 Sumter, SC 29150

 
Calvin Leiter (Business)     Heather Waddell (Business)

Tel: 803.481.6133 ; Cell: 803.607.3214 Tel: 803.305.9398 ; Cell: 

Email: calvin.leiter@us.emsgrivory.com Email: HeatherAWaddell@eaton.com 

Operations Manager, EMS-CHEMIE North America, Inc. Sr. HR Manager, Eaton Corporation

2060 Corporate Way 845 Corporate Circle

Sumter, SC 29151 Sumter, SC 29154
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JoAnn W. Eaddy - (Business) **Samuel Lowery - (Business)

Tel: 803.460.0975 Cell: 803.236.8818

Email: jeaddy@thompsoncontructiongroup.com Email:  samlowery1965@gmail.com 

Director of Finance/HR Generalist, Thompson Construction Gro Owner, Venture Investments of Sumter, LLC

100 N. Main Street 311 Old Manning Road

Sumter, SC 29150 Sumter, SC 29150

 

Dr. Vanessa Canty - (Adult Ed)           Debra Young - (Community) 

Tel: 803.778.6432 Tel: 803.678.4589

Email:  vanessa.canty@sumterschools.net Email:  dyoung@telamon.org

Director, Sumter Co. Adult Education Program Coordinator - NFJP  Telemon Corp.

905 N. Main Street C/O SC Works

Sumter, SC  29150 31 E. Calhoun Street 

Sumter, SC 29150

Kanzora Robinson-(Labor) Dr. Joshua S. Castleberry - (Education/Apprenticeships

Tel: 803.795.7715 Tel: 803.778.6601; Cell: 803.236.4597
Email: mgg4kandie@gmail.com Email: castleberryjs@cctech.edu 
Agency Mailroom Coordinator, SCDC Dean of Workforce Development & Environmental Trai  

PO Box 210534 Central Carolina Technical College
Columbia, SC  29221 506 N. Guignard Drive

Sumter, SC 29150

Dr. William T. Wright Jr. (Education)

Tel:  919.616.8562

Email: williamtee06@gmail.com

Superintendent, Sumter School District 

1345 Wilson Hall Road

Sumter, SC 29150  
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